
2023 Roger Williams University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-25   Conf: 9-7   Home: 8-6   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 2-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (332), Opp (332)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (4), Balzano (1), Camelo (1), Flynn (1), Hawley (1), Opp (3)   
Picked Off: Hibbard (2), Hawley (1), Keeney (1), Massaro (1), Sheehan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Massaro, Matt .329 41-41 143 31 47 3 4 0 30 58 .406 29 2 22 1 .436 5 4 19-22 35 77 7 .941
5 Falvey, Matt .304 41-41 148 31 45 4 0 2 22 55 .372 26 4 32 1 .417 2 4 29-33 83 5 2 .978
17 Hibbard, Owen .295 39-36 139 22 41 7 1 0 23 50 .360 12 1 17 3 .351 2 2 13-15 56 19 2 .974
2 Morin, Jack .291 40-40 148 30 43 11 0 2 26 60 .405 20 1 35 4 .374 2 1 8-9 232 26 6 .977
27 Flynn, Christopher .274 41-41 135 29 37 5 1 7 27 65 .481 20 5 34 1 .385 1 3 18-21 66 4 8 .897
50 Sheehan, Nick .203 37-37 123 26 25 8 0 2 19 39 .317 13 12 25 0 .336 1 5 14-16 94 88 8 .958
49 Espinal, Elvin .500 2-1 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
16 Lavallee, Alec .375 4-1 8 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 3 1 .375 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
1 Camelo, London .312 22-22 77 14 24 7 0 2 15 37 .481 17 0 9 1 .436 0 1 0-2 61 5 0 1.000
6 Hawley, Aidan .295 29-29 88 17 26 3 1 0 16 31 .352 17 2 8 0 .413 2 2 10-14 128 10 0 1.000
31 Ventura, Braden .286 5-1 7 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .429 1 3 4 0 .500 1 0 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
20 Smith, Trevor .261 13-5 23 5 6 1 0 1 7 10 .435 4 0 12 1 .370 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Balzano, Chris .261 13-6 23 0 6 0 0 0 2 6 .261 6 0 8 2 .414 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
25 Masino, Mike .235 16-16 51 6 12 2 0 0 3 14 .275 3 2 11 1 .304 0 0 1-1 12 31 6 .878
3 Keeney, Ethan .216 19-9 37 6 8 3 0 0 5 11 .297 4 0 9 0 .286 1 1 5-5 20 16 6 .857
29 Zobian, Nick .212 17-16 52 6 11 1 0 0 3 12 .231 9 4 15 0 .358 2 1 1-1 77 8 2 .977
12 Bogosian, Mike .188 17-14 48 8 9 1 1 0 6 12 .250 6 1 16 1 .291 0 4 0-0 18 35 7 .883
44 Uriati, Mike .125 8-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .111 1 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Weigel, Sam .121 14-7 33 7 4 0 0 2 6 10 .303 5 3 15 1 .293 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
34 Gulino, Alex .067 10-5 15 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .067 0 2 5 0 .167 1 0 0-0 46 3 0 1.000
48 Hester, Noah .000 5-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
9 Andrade, Max .000 5-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
30 Piskorski, Justin .000 1-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
99 Rotella, Chris .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
45 Celli, Angelo .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .268 41-41 1322 248 354 57 8 18 216 481 .364 198 44 290 18 .376 21 29 120-141 1017 368 65 .955
Opponents .311 41-41 1381 303 429 64 9 29 283 598 .433 174 69 288 28 .408 25 14 54-74 1031 380 68 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Csizmadia, Brandon 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 1 1 3 4 2 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lauterbach, Brett 3.95 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 4 13.2 9 6 6 12 14 2 0 0 .184 0 0 0 0 1
33 Gunzy, JT 4.36 3-5 10 8 2 0-0 0 53.2 59 29 26 21 37 8 0 6 .276 1 4 0 2 1
14 Massaro, Dan 4.47 3-2 9 9 1 0-0 0 54.1 56 30 27 17 53 11 3 4 .273 2 9 0 5 4
28 Seminara, Matt 4.50 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 16 7 5 4 5 4 0 1 .381 1 1 0 1 1
15 Lariviere, Lucas 5.33 1-3 9 8 0 0-0 0 49.0 58 37 29 15 37 3 1 2 .291 5 10 0 3 1
18 Mosca, Louie 5.63 2-2 13 1 0 0-0 0 24.0 30 17 15 14 20 3 1 1 .306 4 3 1 1 0
32 Hynes, Matt 6.75 0-3 11 5 0 0-0 0 25.1 23 20 19 16 25 4 0 2 .240 3 3 2 3 1
19 Gleason, Nick 8.50 2-4 9 2 0 0-0 0 18.0 22 18 17 11 14 3 0 1 .319 5 3 2 4 1
35 Blum, Kevin 8.57 0-1 10 2 0 0-0 2 21.0 23 20 20 18 18 4 0 4 .288 5 6 0 0 1

4
Glickman,
MarkAnthony 9.45 3-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 26 15 14 3 17 6 0 1 .406 0 2 1 0 1

38 Turnbach, Tommy 11.12 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 8 7 7 6 1 0 0 .304 0 5 0 0 0
46 Gaughan, Conor 12.86 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 12 10 5 5 2 0 2 .357 0 2 0 3 1
24 Harper, Nick 13.80 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 31 29 23 9 15 2 1 3 .431 0 5 1 2 0
40 Ernst, Will 15.00 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 6.0 15 12 10 3 3 3 1 0 .469 0 3 0 0 0
36 Hartman, Zayvier 15.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 6 5 2 2 1 0 0 .471 0 4 0 0 0
51 Branon, Connor 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 6 6 5 4 0 0 0 .333 4 0 0 0 0
43 DeFeo, Dom 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 10 7 6 4 0 1 1 0 .526 0 1 0 0 0
11 Fraleigh, Justin 16.87 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 6 5 2 3 0 0 1 .364 3 4 0 0 0
41 Nichols, James 18.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 14 14 3 6 4 1 1 .353 2 3 0 1 0
47 Wood, Kaede 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 7.12 16-25 147 41 3 0 7 339.0 429 303 268 174 288 64 9 29 .311 35 69 7 25 14



Opponents 5.26 25-16 134 41 1 0 8 343.2 354 248 201 198 290 57 8 18 .268 40 44 6 21 29

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Morin (9), Camelo (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Turnbach 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-148),
Morin (39-56), Camelo (12-14), Lariviere (9-13), Gleason (8-8), Gunzy (8-10), Blum (6-9), Harper (5-5), Branon (3-3), Massaro (3-6), Mosca
(3-6), Espinal (2-2), Gaughan (2-2), Turnbach (2-2), DeFeo (1-1), Hartman (1-1), Hynes (1-2), Lauterbach (1-1), Nichols (1-1), Ventura (1-
2)   



2023 Roger Williams University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Hawley, Aidan 138 128 10 0 1.000 17 0 0 — 0 0
1 Camelo, London 66 61 5 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 3 0
34 Gulino, Alex 49 46 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ventura, Braden 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Balzano, Chris 13 11 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Weigel, Sam 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
49 Espinal, Elvin 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Blum, Kevin 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 6 3 .667 0 0
19 Gleason, Nick 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
16 Lavallee, Alec 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Csizmadia, Brandon 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
46 Gaughan, Conor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Glickman, MarkAnthony 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
28 Seminara, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
44 Uriati, Mike 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Andrade, Max 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Harper, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
30 Piskorski, Justin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fraleigh, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
48 Hester, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Wood, Kaede 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 DeFeo, Dom 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Turnbach, Tommy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Falvey, Matt 90 83 5 2 .978 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Morin, Jack 264 232 26 6 .977 3 39 17 .696 9 0
29 Zobian, Nick 87 77 8 2 .977 9 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hibbard, Owen 77 56 19 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
50 Sheehan, Nick 190 94 88 8 .958 20 0 0 — 0 0
13 Massaro, Matt 119 35 77 7 .941 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Massaro, Dan 10 4 5 1 .900 1 3 3 .500 0 0
27 Flynn, Christopher 78 66 4 8 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bogosian, Mike 60 18 35 7 .883 9 0 0 — 0 0
25 Masino, Mike 49 12 31 6 .878 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Keeney, Ethan 42 20 16 6 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gunzy, JT 13 4 7 2 .846 1 8 2 .800 0 0
18 Mosca, Louie 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 3 .500 0 0
15 Lariviere, Lucas 12 5 4 3 .750 1 9 4 .692 0 0
22 Lauterbach, Brett 4 2 1 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
99 Rotella, Chris 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hynes, Matt 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Smith, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ernst, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Hartman, Zayvier 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Branon, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Nichols, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Celli, Angelo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1450 1017 368 65 .955 90 108 40 .730 12 0
Opponents 1479 1031 380 68 .954 61 240 41 .854 13 0


